UNDER THE Resource Management Act 1991 ("RMA") and the

Local Government (Auckland Transitional

Provisions) Act 2010 ("LGATPA")

**IN THE MATTER** of an appeal under section 156(3) of the LGATPA

**AND** 

**IN THE MATTER** of section 274 of the RMA

**AND** 

IN THE MATTER of hearing Topic 081 - Rezoning and Precincts

(Geographical Areas) ("Topic 081") of the

Proposed Auckland Unitary Plan

BETWEEN C N BARBOUR FAMILY TRUST

Appellant

AND AUCKLAND COUNCIL

Respondent

## NOTICE OF CAROLYN YOUNG TRUST WISH TO BE PARTY TO PROCEEDINGS

**1 NOVEMBER 2017** 

**To:** the Registrar of the Environment Court at Auckland

And to: the Appellant

And to: Auckland Council

**Carolyn Young Trust** wishes to be a party to an appeal by C N Barbour Family Trust ("**Appellant**") against part of a decision by Auckland Council ("**Council**")

- 1. We own the property and live at 1520 Nixon Road Taupaki. The proposed changes to the alignments and status of the roads in the Redhills plan change unnecessarily place our home in the potential alignment of a future Arterial Road.
- 2. We are directly affected by the outcome of this appeal and the impacts that it will have on our Property, Family and our future decisions
- 3. We are not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308C of the RMA.
- 4. We are interested in all the matters raised in the appeal
- 5. We support the relief sought for the reasons set out in the appeal.
- 6. We agree to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution of the proceedings.

A.S

Signature: For Carolyn Young Family Trust

Date: 1 November 2017

Address for Service: C Young

152 Nixon Road Taupaki

Auckland 0782

**Telephone:** +64 09 412 778

Email; bernard.y@xtra.co.nz